Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations 

Particulars Details 
Types of Securities Proposed to be issued Equity Shares 
Type of Issuance Right Issue to Existing Equity Shareholders of 

the Company as on Record Date.  
Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued  

1,12,96,551 Equity Shares  
(One Crore Twelve Lakh Ninety-Six Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fifty One) 

The total amount for which the securities 
will  be  issued (Issue Size) 

Rs. 31,99,18,324.32/-  
(Rupees Thirty-One Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh 
Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-
Four and Thirty-Two Paise Only) 

Issue Price  (Including Premium) Rs. 28.32/- per Rights Equity Share 
Record Date for determining eligible equity 
Shareholders 

Friday, December 26, 2025 

Ratio 14: 29 [i.e, fourteen (14) Rights Equity Shares 
for  every twenty nine (29) fully paid up Equity